
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2434 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2023 

 
MSME BHAWAN 

 
2434.  SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD: 
  SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA: 
   
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:- 
 
(a)  whether the Government has received a representation to establish a full-fledged 
MSME Bhawan in order to extend services to more than 85000 units within Rajkot; 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and 
 
(c)  if not, the time by which it is likely to be done? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 
 
(a): Yes, MSME-Development & Facilitation Office (DFO), Ahmedabad a field office of 
Ministry of MSME has received a letter from an industry association of Rajkot for providing    
MSME Bhawan at Rajkot. 
 
(b): MSMEs of Rajkot are served through various field formations of the Ministry viz. 
Branch MSME-Development & Facilitation Office, Sub Centre of Indo German Tool Room 
(IGTR), Extension Centre of MSME Technology Development Centre (PPDC, Agra) and 
NSIC - Technical Services Center (TSC). The MSME friendly locations of these offices are 
not necessitating a separate MSME Bhawan at Rajkot. 
 
(c): Does not arise. 
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